

Amend CSHB 3291 (house committee printing) Section 1 as follows:

On page 1, line 7, by striking "adding Subsection (c)" and substituting "adding Subsections (c) and (d)";

On page 1 line 10, by striking "tender" and substituting "tender, authorization";

On page 1, line 13 insert new subsection: "(c) Subsection (b) does not apply to a pipeline operator or gatherer that is authorized to operate by the commission."; and

On page 1, line 13, strike "(c)" and insert in lieu thereof "(d)".